DUO-BETA CIRCUIT STEREO
INTEGRATED AMPLIFIER L- 20




F’>+Bz

Contents

Block Diagram . . . . .. . ... .. . .. e 1
Adjustment Procedures . . . . . .. .. L. e e e e 2
Packing Material Parts List. . .. ... .. ... ... ... ..... 2
Exploded View. . .. .. .. ... . .. i et 3
Exploded View Parts List . . . .. .. ..ottt ii .. 45
Pre Main Amp PCB. . . .. .. . . .ttt e e e 6
Tone Control PCB. . . . . . .. . . .. ... it ininnn. 7
Function SW PCB . . . . ... . .. ittt it i it e e 7
VR Control PCB. . . .. ... .. . i it e 7
AV Input Terminal PCB. . . ... ... ... .. ... . ... ..... 7
=Bestination’s Parts List. oifiicn Wi o o v v v o o v oo m s 7

Pre Main Amp PCB Parts List
§<Tone Control PCB Parts ik

R Control PCB Parts List .
AV Input Termmal PCB Parts
c -

Block Diagram

BALANCE

1

————@ A SPEAKER

PHONO VOLUME
. c | -
[}
}: o~
2 o
[=] 2
g3 G
Lo
(72
ur
z
[=3
2
]
L
co
TUNER +81
I l——» -81
REC.1
MONI. 1 MAIN AMP.
REC. 2 ()
MONI. 2

P.T.

TONE IN
Sw

e e

z
BASE TREBLE
) ST

-B1

.__{ B SPEAKER

VAE HEAD PHONE



Adjustment Procedures

DC Voltmeter.

2\ Y
+Q O~ t -
RV10la RV101b
I 1e1° Orpp Ofes _Tea®

r"11

L1

|| ]

r 0

Front
Bias (Idle) Current Adjustment

1. Connect a DC Voltmeter in between '_[TPl and TP2 on L-ch and or TP4 and
TP3 on R-ch, Making TPl and TP4 positive respectively.
2. Adjust the RV10la and RVlOlb to obtain 15mV + 5mV reading on the meter.

Packing Material Parts List

204

Packing Material Parts&l_‘:,i‘st

Index Sy;g bol Stock No. ' Description ‘ Rémarks
201 68P65432F35 | Owners Manual T -

202 56B63425F11 S_,P_oly 620x480
203 56C56637F01 | Packing Tray
204 | 56560482F36 | Carton,Packing

2



o
N
o
&

Exploded View

EXPLODED VI




Exploded View Parts List

Note : % The parts whose parts numbers aré not entered will not be supplied.

Symbol

Index No. Stock No. Description Remarks

D5 1 3 Chassis Front

E6 3 X Bracket,R

G5 4 b3 Ass'y Pre M/A PCB

D5 6 43A62016F02 | Bushing,UZ1077—2

c2 9 09T51830F01 | Plug,Switch P—2120 AK,AG

Cc2 10 09T51831F01 | Socket,Switch M—1615 AK,AG

Fl i1 09T67078F01 | Inlet,2P AK,AG

A3 12 * Bracket, Trans

Gl 13 09T57066F01 | AC,Qutlet S2—724B—04 upP

C4 14 ¥ Bracket, Trans

A2 15 b3 Bracket,Fuse

A2 16 09T51074F01 | Fuse Holder
09T51828F01 | Fuse Holder X—N1157 upP

A2 18 ® Spacer, Fuse

A2 19 29C41045P01 | Lug,Wrap Around

20 ¥ Cushion, Rubber

Bl 21 * Spacer, 60x34

E3 22 07C60750F01 | Heat Sink

F3 26 ¥ Support, Tr

El,G2 27 15D56636F19 | Cover,Rear SK,SD
15D56636F25 | Cover,Rear AK,AG
15D56636F27 | Cover,Rear UP

F1,G1 28 28T43182P02 | Plug,AC Cord SK,SD
30T67077F01 | Cord Set AK
30T67359F01 { Cord Set AG
28T55335P02 | Plug,AC Cord UP

G2 29 43B41625J02 | Support,Cord SK,UP

H2 30 29T66964F01 | Terminal, GND

G2 31 ¥ Lug,Wrap Around

C4 33 40T45561F02 | Switch Power (SDLIP)

C4 35 b Bush, Cap

Cc7 37 01V66800F47 | Ass'y Panel Front

C6 38 36A66510F01 | Knob,Rotary VR A
36A66510F02 | Knob,Rotary VR A upP

B5 39 36B66511F01 | Knob,Rotary VR B
36B66511F03 | Knob,Rotary VR B UP

C6 40 36B66512F01 | Knob,Rotary VR C
36B66512F03 | Knob,Rotary VR C upP

B5 41 36A56639F02 | Knob,Push 1171

C5 42 36A66836F02 | Knob,Push

Cc2 44 15C56629F02 | Cover,Top

F6 45 ES Cover, Bottom

A4,G7 46 75A52969F01 | Pad,Trann—leg

A5 47 ¥ Insulator, 50x5

B7 49 64D66508F01 | Panel,Front

A5,B7 50 07B56624F03 | Frame,Panel Side

A5 51 61A56641F01 | Crystal,Indicator

B5 52 43A56628F01 | Spacer,Power

C6 53 07B56643F01 | Frame,Knob 1140

C6 54 61A61746F01 | Lens 1020—WG1020

Cc6 55 07A56645F01 | Frame,Knob 1156

A5,B5 56 07A56648F01 | Frame,Knob

B6 58 07B56646F01 | Frame,Knob 1154

B6 59 07C56647F01 | Frame,Knob 1155

D4 63 ES Ass'y, Tone Control PCB

D4 64 RS Ass'y, Function SW PCB




G02-1

Symbol

Index No. Stock No. Description Remarks

D5 65 ES Ass’y,VR Control PCB

D4 66 * Ass'y,HD Phone PCB

D4 67 x Ass'y,Balance Control PCB

B3,B4 101 03S44205G02 | Screw,T-Tite M3x6

B5,C5 102 03C40014G04 | Screw,MCH M3x6

E2 103 03C42723U02 | Screw,CUP M3x8

G1,H3 104 03S40036U18 | Screw,T-Tite M3x8 T.L.

G2,H2 105 03S40012G41 | Screw,Tapping M3x8

E5 107 03S40018G02 | Screw,Tapping M3x8

B4 108 03S40036U01 | Screw,T-Tite M4x8

Al,A2 109 03544205G02 | Screw', T-Tite M3x6

E4 110 03C40121T15 | Screw, MCH M3x12

F4 111 03540012G28 | Screw,Tapping M3x8

H2 112 03S40036U18 | Screw,T-Tite M3x8 T.L.

A5, A6 115 03S40012G55 | Screw, Tapping M3x8

B1,E3 116 03S40036U01 | Screw,T-Tite M4x8

D1,G7 117 03S44205G02 | Screw,T-Tite M3x6

A4, G7 118 03S44205G25 | Screw,T-Tite M4x10

c2 119 03S44205G03 | Screw,T-Tite M3x8 AK,AG

F1 120 03S40012G98 | Screw, Tapping M3x8 Flat AK,AG

D4 Rv201 18T56663F01 | Volume 50KCx2

c4 RV202 18T56663F01 | Volume 50KCx2

E5 Rv401 18T68333F01 | Volume 10KBx2

E5 RV601 18T56666F01 | Volume 250KW

G4 E101 09T57203F01 | Plate,Phono 2P

G4 E102 09T57203F02 | Plate,Phono 6P

G4 E103 09T57203F02 | Plate, Phono 6P

F4 E104 09T51101F01 | Terminal,SP

C4 E105 09T55174F01 | Jack Mic

E5 S101-103 | 40T56653F01 | Switch,Push SUN 33

E5 S104-110 | 40T56652F01 | Switch,Push SUN 53

D4 $301 40T56664F01 | Switch,Rotary SRZ

B2 T1 25T60748F01 | Trans Power SK,SD
25T67304F01 | Trans Power AK,AG
25T67305F01 | Trans Power UP

Al F1 65T42077U16 | Fuse Semko T—1A
65T52486F09 | Fuse MF6INM 3—125 UP

D5 L305 65T66752F01 | Lamp,Pilot

E3,F3 Qllla,b 48T47682F02 | Transistor 25C1845 FA

E4,F5 Q112a,b 48T57130F03 | Transistor 25C3180 O,R

F4 Q113a,b 48T57129F03 | Transistor 28A1263 O,R

C4 Cl 08T57437F09 | Capacitor (Ac) 0.01uF




—L— —9—

asn auoN asn auoN asn auoN GbdEBSHYSI0 asn auoN 1018159y q'egoly
8sM auoN 8sM auoN 8sn auoN SdE6SPYSI0 8s UON Joisisay q'ez9ly | sl
asp) auoN as() auoN asn auoN GvdE0STYS90 asn auoN 1018158y q‘eloLy , v
asn auoN asn suoN asn suoN GYdEBSYYSI0 asn suoN l1o1s1s8y q‘e09ly o1 »
asM auoN asn auoN 8sn suoN £5dE65YYS90 asn auoN 1015158y q'eloly 3
s auoN asM suoN as) auoN £1499907S80 s auoN 101108dR) q'e0pLD -
asn auoN asn auoN asn suoN £1495907S80 asn auoN io108dE) q'e6gLd { - 4
asn auoN asn auoN asn auoN 19dS0SH¥S80 as) auoN ior0ede) 8E1LD Gt ¥oi
asM auop esn auon as suoN 19dS0StS80 asn auoN loyoeded LELD |
8s() auoN asn auoN asn auoN 194S05¥7S80 asn auoN 10310ede) 9€1L0 h i
asn auoN asn auon asn auoN 10N L80ZY.L80 asn auoN ioroede) q'ezLLD | .
85 auoN asn auoN asn auoN L0NL80Z¥ 180 as( suoN Joyoede) q‘eLLLd |
as auoN s auoN s auoN 10N 180ZY 180 s aUON 03 108de) q'e0LLD
asM) auoN asM suoN asn auoN 10N 180z 180 asM suoN 101108de) q'e601L0 |
asM auoN asn auoN asn auoN 1145080%S80 asn auoN i0110ede) q'ez010 | 7>
10N 1802 180 10N 180Z¥ 180 L0N180ZY 180 £1N180zY180 10N 18027180 10110ede) q'eloLd M /4
asn auoN asn auoN asn auoN 104915£91¥C s auoN 110D joyd q'egol
as auoN as) auonN as auoN 104915£91¥Z asn auoN 110D oyd q’ezol7 ‘
£04980£5169 SZNLLOZYP LS9 SZNLLOZY 1S9 SZNLLOZYLSY GZNLLOZY 1S9 asny q'ezold |
£04980.5.199 SZNLLOTY LS9 STNLLOZYLS9 SZNLLOZTY 1S9 GZNLLOTYLGO asny q'elold i :
60-498¥25159 9LNLLOZYLSY 9LNLLOZY LS9 91NLL0ZYLS9 9LNLLOZY 1S9 asny 1004 w :
104S0££916Z 104¥0££915C 104+0££9152 1048¥£091SC 1048+£0915Z 43mog ‘sues) 100L (5!
asn auoN 86DZ LOOYSE0 8692 100¥SE0 as) suoy as) suoN Masog ozl =
as) auoN £0D80ZYYSE0 £0950Z¥¥SE0 as suoy asM suoN Maiog 6LL z
£042159989¢ 1042159989€ 104Z159989¢ 1042159989 1042159989¢ 0 Ateloy ‘qouy ov : by
£041159989¢ 10-41159999€ 1041 169989¢ 10-41159989¢ 1041 169989€ g Asezoy ‘qoud| 6 T %
20401599V9E 10401599V9E 10401599V9E 10401599V9E 10401599V9E v Aseloy ‘qouy 8e ”
zorazolysey s auoN asn auoN zorsz9Lyaey zorsz9Lvacy pi0D ‘uoddng (4
Z0dSEESS.L8T 1046GEL9.L0E 104£L0£910E 204Z8LEV.L8T Z0dZ8lEV18T pi0J OV 8z ®0
£249£995051 6249£995051 5249£995051 6149£99505L 6149€995a51 Jeay ‘18100 Lz ) A0 3§ B
10482815160 1042016160 10472015160 10442015160 104¥£015160 asn4 "48pIOH 9l g H H
104990L5.L60 asn auoN asn auoN asn auoN as auoN oV ‘18130 €L
a5 BUON . 1048£0£9160 1048£0£9160 as() auoN asn auoN dz 181y L
asn auoN 1041€815.160 1041816160 asn suoN 8N BUON | GLIL-W MS ‘383908 oL : o o
s auoN 1040£815160 1040£815160 asn auoN asM) auoN 0z1Z-d MS ‘Bnid 6 | "
puejbugy s,43Y30 p
epeue) ejjesisny adoing Auewuan) ‘M adoing H 1 3
AOZL AOYT A0ZZ A0ZZ AOZZT ® (4 )
dn oV % as S uondiosag | “oN loquiAs ! 3 ”
m >y 109se2820A8
153 1 XTY=4MOD
1S SHed s,uonjeunsaq 2
3 .
v NN D

°
7y

\ —

E
S

E I‘L 9E13, ) _ st1g R i
g0d [eutwia] induj AY i €0d |1043U0]Q YA & 5
gmzor w °
OWBE K3 ¢ N ] S ﬂ Ay
© % 5 - ) amm #
2 38 3-ssi- dgggQsave
) HY—— . J O g
— v ~ W g
] nu| | ‘e )
» ¢ . 4 : X
: £03 < 3 _ v -
L T qiocd " 92082mmandl’ E04265950Y8 a8 25 H 2
93d MS uoljoung g0d |043uo] duo | g0d dwy utep aid

80d



—6— —g-
susjAdoudAlog * *  dd My/T OML'Z (P¥)] SLdE6G7¥S90| geolly 3d00095 (AW)| 2z49590¥S80 | 925010
Bl N Mp/T OMS'T (PY)| 69dE6GY¥S90 | a'epozy My/1 ONL'z (PY)| SLdE6GY¥S90| qesITy ASz 4ng°g (13)| 80dT10G¥YLEZ | G'ep0TD
_quw. .. .>pm My/1 OMz'8 (PH)| £8dE6GTPS90 | a'eeozy Mp/T OWT (PY)| 8e€dv6S¥PS90 | Qqeplty A9T 4ngz (13)| 114.690¥S€2 | Q'Be0Td
o_Em_a_u. o m_u My/1 Smm (PY)| €GdE6SYPSIO | aHmNon MPy/T OWI (PY)| 8€d¥6S5¥¥S90 | qeeTTd| |(AS) 4d00zz (®0)| 1146080%¥S80 nHaNSo
oA 13 : Jonoeden My/1 UNM8'T (PY)| 1/dE6G¥7S90 | a'erozy Mpy/T OWT (PY)| 8E€d¥6SP YS90 | Qq'ezitd| |(AS) 4doge (dd)| €1NT80ZYL80 n.m::o
" Juswegy: - - - oy : i Qsm_mmmv MPy/T ONT (PY)| 8€d¥6SYPS90 | QqBllry 4do1 (dd)| 10NI802¥L80 | Q'eI01D
Joo1g BWweIy * 4y A0s 4nLz’0 (AN)| 0€d€E0SY TS8O 9°e£020 My/T UNT (PY)| 8€d¥6GY¥S90 | QeoTTy (1oy0ede))
UoGIED" * * * py ¢ Jolsisay 4n960°0 (AW)| 224£G907S80 | 49020 MYy/T OWT (PY)| 8€d¥6S5v¥S90 | QB60TY (¥00¥)OZAES| Z04GTTIGL8Y 811d
: 4dogg (90)| 1€45690¥STz | q'e5020 My/T B0y (PH)| LGdE6GYPSI0 | q'egory ($00V)0ZAES | Z04GTTTIGL8Y (110
mv_uNEGI A9T 4nzz (13)| T14L6590¥S€2 | q'ey0z0 My/1 089 (PY)| LEME6SYYSI0 | Qq'e0TH (VOOY)OZAES | 204GTTIGLSY 911d
4dooose (AW)| 02496907S80 | 4'®E0Z0 MP/T UgE (PY)| 62dE6SYS90 | Q'90Ty (V0OP)OZAES | 204GTTIGL8Y s11a
4do089 (AW)| 1149G907S80 | a'®2020 My/T OWT (PY)| 8€d¥6S¥¥S90 | qBg0TY Qsersal 104266vvL8y y11d
ASZ 4Ny (13)] 914/46907S€2 | q'®1020 My/T OML'y (PY)| T8dE6SYPS90 | a'erory asersa| 104z66vvL8y £11a
(doyede) Mb/T OM9G (PY)| 80d¥6S¥¥S90 | 9q'ecoty € 0ZZH| L846€L2G18Y | q'ezTid
uonduosag ON#O0IS ON Mp/1 OM9G (PY)| 80d¥6S¥¥S90 | A'ezoTy QaseIsSa| 1042667718y 111a
loquifs My/T U0ge (PY)| €ESGHE6GYYSI0| a'IOTY €GGIST| TO04LTTIGLSY o011d
My/T UMZz (PY)| £610S5107S90 2] XV- 12 ¥2ZH| 2941vL2G18Y 6010
1s17 s}ied 8Jd [043u0) duoy My/T OMzz (PY)| £L6L0GT0¥S90 €Y a3y p2I¥1L| 10LG660VL8Y | 4'egord
(as) Mp/1 00ST (PY)| G¥dE6GYYS90| qecory My/T UMz (PY)| £L6L0GT0¥S90 23] €GGIST| T04LTT16L8% | Q'e010
(as) Mp/1 TOST (PY)| GvdE6SYPSI0 | QezoTy Mp/T UMzz (PH)| £610GT0¥S90 £] €GGIST| T04LTT16L8Y | d'e9o1q
(as) Mp/1 TOST (PY) | GYdE6SYYS90 | QqerorTy (403s1S9Y) €GGIST| T04LTT1G18Y | d'ego1Q
(as) Mp/1 T0ST (PY) | SYdE6SYYS90 | qeo9Ty A9T 4n0T (1) | 0T4£G590+S€2 £Y10 €GGIST| T04LTT1618Y | d'ey01d
MI ONG'T (WY)| 694£L166L90 STy A9T 4nOT (13)| 0T4£G90+S€E2 W10 XV- 1€ 81ZH| ¥G4T1vL2G618Y z01d
MI ONG'T (WY)| 694/L166190 yS1Y A9T 4701 (13)| 0T4£590¥S€E2 10 XV- 1€ 8I1ZH| v641vL2G18Y 101a
MZ TO9T (WH)| 9¥46L165L90 €51 (as) 4doooor (AW)| €149690%S80 | Q®oyI0 €GGIST| TO4LTT1618Y va
MP/T UM9S (PY)| 80d¥ 65 +S90 151y (as) 4do0ot (AW)| €149690¥S80 | a'®6ET0 €GGIST| TO04LTTIGL8Y €a
My/T UN9S (PY)| 80d¥65+¥S90 051y (as) 4d000ot (83)| 1945057 ¥S80 810 €GGIST| 1044111618 za
MP/T UMOST (PY) | 81d¥6GY YS90 6v1Y (as) 4d0000T (8)| 194505+ ¥S80 LETD €GGIST| T04LTIT1GL8¥ 10
MP/T OMST (PH)| €6dE6SYPS90 iatt] (as) 4dgooot ()| 19dS057¥S80 9€10 (031 8 4eusz 3 spoiq)
My/1 ULy (PY)| €€dE6ST YS90 Ly1Y AGE 400y (13)| 1046¥L09LE2 GE10 Y9AGIBIOSZ| S04G2GEVS8Y G110
MP/T OM8'9 (PY)| S8dE6STPSI0 lat’] AGE 4n00Ly (1| T046¥L09L€E2 ¥E10 YOVOEMSZ | 1042612618y | Qey110
MZ U06E (WH)| GG46LT16G190 | a'eshTY ASE ANz (13)| 924£G690¥S€2 | Q'ege1d V4 GY810SZ| 204289.vL18Y y110
MI UOT (WY)| LT4£L16G190 | a'eppTy ASZ 4y (13)| 024L590¥S€2 €10 A'0G96YSZ| z046TT1GL8Y | Q80110
MZ/1 OOT (WH)| LT4GL166190 | aeeyTy ASE 4nzz (13)| ¥24L690+S€T €10 A'0G€220Sz| 2040211618% | Q'86010
My/1 Ooee (PY)| €GdE6SY YS90 | QqezyTy ASE ANy (13)| 9244690¥S€2 0€10 A'0 GYTTVSZ| 1041GL0918% | Q'e8010
My/T Uoee (PY)| €GAE6GYYSI0 | q'e6eTy A0S 4n00T (13)| LENBGTITIYSEZ 6210 AGI0IVSZ| T048TT1G6L8Y | Q'€010
MS 2X022°0 (O¥)| 104£0116190 | aeseTy 4dooor (AW)| 10495907580 8210 AGI8IOSZ| 204G2GEVS8Y | Q8010
MI T06E (WH)| SG42LT166590 | a'e/eTy 4dooozy (AW)| 1249690+¥S80| q'®/zI0 A’0 60£20Sz| 1042GL0918% | Q'®G0TO
My/1 0089 (PY)| 19dE6GYYS90 | q'e9eTy 4d000T (AW)| 10495907580 | q'e9zID Y9 AGIBIOSZ| S04G2GEYS8Y | Qep01d
My/T OM2'Z (PY)| €L4dE6GYPS90 | QegeTy 4doozz (AW)| G049590%¥S80 | Q'®5ZIO ¥9'AGISIOSZ| G04GZGEYS8Y | q'ee01d
MZ/1 0Lz (WY)| £24GLT16G190 | a'peTy 4doozz (AW)| G049590¥S80 | a®yzI0 Y9 AGI8IOSZ| G04GZGEYS8Y | Q'®Z010
MZ/1 U0T (WH)| £LT4G/16G190 | a'eeeTy 4dg (@2)| 9046690¥ST2| Q810 96/6V¥SZ| 1040EVEGL8Y | Q'BIOID
MZ/T 008T (WY)| Ly4GLT16G190 | qegery AOT 4nQ0T (13)| 804£G690¥S€Z | Q'ezzI0 (L34 ' Jojsisued )
MP/T UN8T (PY)| G6dAE6GYFS90 | a'eIETY ASZT 4deg (3S)| G19G612¥080 | q'e1zI0 Q-QEp0ZINFN] TOJESTZGLIG | 10101
Mp/1 00y (PH)] £SdE65YPS90 | aerory MP/T OM8T (PY)| S6AE6SGYFS90 | q'eoeTy A0S 4n00T (13)| LENB6TITIYSEZ | Q'eOZIO (Qn
(do3sisay) MY/1 ULy (PY)| 90dY6G5v¥S90 | a'eezTy 4doozz (AW)| 90496907580 | a'ee110| [(AS) HNT T ®oyd | 104916491¥2 q'eg011
uondussaq _ “ONY00IS ON My/T UMZ'8 (PY)| L8dE6SYYSI0 | Q'egzTy AST 4ng'e (13)| 80dT0SYYLEZ | QegIIO| |(AS) HNT T ®Moyd| 1049162912 | 9’20l
loquiAg MY/T U09S Mnmw 6GdE6SYYS90 | QezTy 4doot (dd)| 1ONT80Z¥180| q®/I10 HNI T 84oyD| 104916491¥%2 q‘e1011
Mpy/1 OMz'8 (PH)| £8dE6SYYPS90 | Q'egzry 4doo0sy (AN)| 1249590%S80 | Q89110 (1100)
117 sied 83d [043U0J A Mp/T UN9S (PH)| 80dv6SY+S90 | a'egzTy 4do0gs (AW)| 0149690¥S80| q'eGTIIO 80//] 8201902081 [ GeI0TAY
MP/T UMOLy (PY)| 0EAY 65V 7SO0 7 q'ez0ey My/1 00z (PY)| 6¥dE6GYYS90 | A'epzTy 4n950°0 (AW)| 2249690%L€2| qeyIId (403s1S9Y 9|qeleA)
Mp/1 Moy (PH)| 0EdV6SP YS90 | q'erosy Mp/T OMOST (PH) | 8Td¥6GY YS90 | Qqegzry (as) 4doot (dd)| 10N1802¥L80 | Q'ezII0| |(dN) 052- 0'z WNIG| 2049806169 | Q'z01d
(Jo3sisay) MZ/T OMZ'T (WY)| £94G41656190 [2at:] (as) 4dgot (dd)| 10NT80ZYL80 | Q®ITID Vp'IL Oqwes| GzMLL02¥LS9 | A'ez0ld
A0S 4nge’0 (13)] €0dT10Gvv1€Z | A'8z0€D MP/T 00z (PH)| 6¥dE6SYPS90 | Q'erzry (as) 4dpot (dd)| TONT80Z¥L180| Q'®0T1IO| |(dN) 052- 0°2 WNTS| 2049806169 q‘e1014
ASE 4nz'z (13)| 90d10G6vvLEZ | a'10£D My/1 U0zz (PY)| 6¥dE6GYYS90 | a'e0zTY (as) 4doot (dd)| TONT80Z¥L80| q'®6010 VP Il oqwes| GzMLL0Z¥1G9 | q'e1old
(d0ydede)) My/T OM0Z8 (PY)| 9€dV6SYYS90 | qesTTy ASZ 4n0ze (13| ZyN86TTIYSEL 8010 (8sn4)
. "ON MP/T OM0Z8 (PY)| 9E€EdV6SY YS90 | QegITy ASZ dngze (13)| Z¥N86TTYSET L010 . ON
uonduoseq ﬁ N300I 10quikg Mp/T OMOT (PY)| 68d€65V¥S90 | /1Ty 2d000ST (AW)| S149590¥S80| 929010 uopduoseq ON>ROIS 10quiAs
1sI7 sied g92d MS uoiouny uonduoseg ON %003 oS uonduosag ON %001 oamks 1517 sHMed g9d dwy uiely aid




—0L—

[21 2l
mlm 5]
(TOZ0EYESIY *ON 2031S)
Le] q“eT0Td

96L6VST ‘¥l

(ma1A doy)
indul + g m M_ A
indui— g [9} 4 €] ndui+vy
inding g _M 1Z] andui — v (TO4ESTZSITS *ON 30018)
TOTOI
+A [8] [T] ndino v a-agv0THIN
L/ |

apiny BuipueH |



1=

rTTTTTTTTRI T [T, om0 22 q-ez0Ld
| ' & ) [T 2 ! mo II— N a’elold
! S5 o : St x 8ELD
! 1, clge LI LA mmxnx ! N (0w 3v) x (1D
19 8 [awmd L0z =) 2HOS
I e g2 s.a 18 | 3 s x 9€15
i J|_ 56 o LI suonpaPads " |13 rozzov x a’ecoly
1 & Lgg | owo) ool 88ETTE 1 o o aur smesss ym siuswinosdur panuyuos o3 ang ¢ 2 x Q'e0pLd
| ‘mm 55 [wholds 28 [l o 1 -sBuiypJ 3)qoIDdwod BurAby = x q'eeeld
! %5 can o5 g 3dKs Aub Witm PaoDIdas 3q ADW SaPOIp PUD S10YSISUDI] 7 = r q'egLLd
. ' ! 7™ (42725 o0z 3 ' *POID} 0IIW Ul $101130dD 11D x q'ezLLd
Mmm,m. n.“ow_c " H T 704 x I “HDM %/ WHO Ul 24D SI0ISISa1 ||D'PaNIAS asIMIUI0 SSIUN | x q'eLLLd
ISLAESIO o e e e R syIowsg wos x a0l 1o
||||||||| T} m e ammm m ae e e e e e e ————— [ © x Q86010
m T 3 . x q°ez01d
=T b 100 1003 2109 49001 q°e101D
2liz == F 2T T T TR anoL sois SEEmE s i ] AOZLOY r
| bizh & Ni3NoL sois [y 4 _Ja & r Gyl
! 3| (g &lo]2 i I& o 12 3 r 3420
1 I ; gz 33 iy £45 = . oeir
" ] . p s o0e> . A o2 r 6zLr
4 T a H
! G 4 e SHe| o qun [32) v 4wy “vee | "ocwd r w:ﬁ
! 3w g I T T 1a ﬂ wxﬂ
o) = o 2 Pk =1 =
@ oL Y §s g wfd #E | . 88w, g 38w - v pur
5 2 TS k) 2 20k o ED) N
SO 2 woit S . SECD— w08 5 530 3 . r zur
sfe || v % |2 g | ¢ ° 25 % 2 S0 r ter
_ e 4 EER § |5 J 3 osu Sz T8 = N A0zzov r oLLr
i 8 25 oee. = @ . > 3 - 3 2 E 3| B r
£32 E ) O] 00 grs 3 Ty loocz_cet H a v/L-08t r 60t
s Slagul | [° 5= Dy t e do | Efooe] FaoTz Rl |e 1o E -
1 ﬂm PR e 25 |5 ¢ | e[l 1 RHE b T — o0 (as)g0z1 5021 ON [0quiAS
@ 00 awon 2 e 2 e 35 Touo| $ son X - 2 EPED o]
e & 381 2% |8 &R . "S%e g 382 =¥ |o  $o8 WeVS[ MO0 aq =
: o e TS 25 H © 3 e =iz H
: 5 e ﬁ 2 L 5 s : g3s% [ Pl ke el e
Jon ~ 5| oee = ~ » Lﬂ 42659507
= 00— ”. 40022 | ES |d00zZ [ e =
@ IR g gt 2 " ol 2 iE 2
T B¥lo : Kasno SR g HE eeag :
< m ESE) i m g [we [CE s (2 § 1z w%m
3 2 w0 st 1) osoi0 st =
sez: cs2 812
@ 2 ] | - 3L
Lo t
° 3
St H
Q1w o
i ~IZglg
i b B il
i 15 o138
i o STE
1 3
! =
|||||||||| ) S s 2 S ssananoy 3 vl .
T 2 2 L9%
- e
|||||| o {5}
Ty oor = [onw [<3)
b ¢ ofer 4
I 1 SRV
! |
! ! P [
- et e
" 1 Lo e e -
1 “ Uoc 9500 -
" | laso1o [asots =TS i =
. wo |ws| o |E52 (ST 2%
1 1 (l QUOR QEOLY A90IY Q70LD  OELr @
0. HJ -
Vel giZhlog
o ; aoer e [F Ie3 ONOHd
MAOST WIN 212 128
o1 23 w $38 23
i 4 Q@
£ A0 >maq n—w (1143 T
ol [ocow [osows 42 | | 2 138 H
mﬁm & 3 H
i
904 i
[ il

weubelq donewayoss



Specifications

Power Output:

8 ohms, 1KHz 40Wx2
Distortion: 0.02%
input Sensitivity/Impedance:
Phono MM 1.8mV/50K ohms
Tuner, Monitor 160mV/40K ohms
CD/Aux 160mV /40K ohms
S/N ratio:
Phono MM (IHF-A weighted, 5mV, Input short) 90dB
Tuner, Monitor (IHF-A weighted) 107dB
CD/Aux ‘ 107dB
Residual Noise: 0.5mVv
Filter:
Low cut 70Hz(—6dB/oct)
Phono Subsonic 15Hz{—6dB/oct)
Phono MM Overload: 130mVv
Frequency Response:
Phono MM 20Hz~20KHz (+0.5dB)
Tuner, Monitor 10Hz~100KHz (+0, —1.5dB)
CD/Aux 10Hz~100KHz (+0, —1.5dB)
Tone Control:
Treble +8dB at 10KHz
Bass +8dB at 100Hz
Loudness (Volume: —3dB) +8dB at 100Hz
Dimentions: 453(W)x317(D)x111(H) mm
{17.8""x12.5""x4.4")
Weight:
Net 5.4 Kgs
Gross 6.6 Kgs
Power Consumption: 120V 2A

(CSA rated)

Specifications and appearance design subject to change wihtout notice.

—12—



